Illinois law.

Section 121.64  Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Benefit Amount 

a)	The monthly Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) benefit amount is determined by subtracting 30% of the adjusted net monthly income from the maximum monthly SNAP benefit amount. 

b)	Maximum Monthly SNAP Benefit Amount: 

	Household Size
	Amount

	1	
	$292

	2	
	$536

	3	
	$768

	4	
	$975

	5	
	$1,158

	6	
	$1,390

	7	
	$1,536

	8	
	$1,756

	Each additional member	
	$220



c)	All one and two-person households will receive a minimum monthly food stamp benefit amount of $23. 

(Source:  Peremptory amendment at 48 Ill. Reg. 14986, effective October 1, 2024)
